

OT- OPTIMA TELEKOM d.d. Bani 75a 10010 ZAGREB

LEI: 74780000B0KHQRBBB681 Member State: Republic of Croatia

Ordinary share: OPTE-R-A ISIN: HROPTERA0001

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market

Zagreb, 3.3.2020

Process of the sale of shares of the company OT-OPTIMA TELEKOM d.d. - additional information

Company OT-Optima Telekom d.d., Zagreb, Bani 75/a (OT-OPTIMA TELEKOM), announces that Hrvatski Telekom d.d. (HT), made the public announcement, that on 2 March 2020, received a notification from the Croatian Competition Agency (AZTN), dated 28 February 2020, with respect to the Invitation for the Submission of Offers for the Acquisition of Shares in OT-OPTIMA TELEKOM (Invitation), whereby it is requested from HT to amend the terms and conditions of the Invitation and deadline for the delivery of offers.

According to mentioned, OT OPTIMA TELEKOM announces that HT made the public announcement regarding prolongation of the deadline for the delivery of offers until 18 March 2020 at 16:00 hours CET.

The integral text of the Invitation for the Submission of Offers for the Acquisition of Shares of OT-OPTIMA TELEKOM, with the amendments to the terms and conditions of the Invitation included, is available at the internet page of HT <a href="https://www.t.ht.hr/tender">www.t.ht.hr/tender</a>.

Contact details: OT-Optima Telekom d.d.

Zagreb, Bani 75/a Tel: + 385 1 5492 008 Fax: + 385 1 5492 019

investitori@optima-telekom.hr